



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1077 OF 2018**

Jagruti Subhash Patil

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Umesh Mitkari, Advocate h/f Mr. Mukul S. Kulkarni, Advocate  
for Petitioner.

Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondents-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner has filed a leave  
note.

2. Stand over to 24.02.2026.

**( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)**

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.