



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1077 OF 2018

Jagruti Subhash Patil

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Umesh Mitkari, Advocate h/f Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate
for Petitioner.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P for Respondent Nos. 1
& 2.

Ms. Devika Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. Y. M. Patil, Advocate for
Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 12.06.2026 at the request of petitioner as the
petitioner wants to place on record subsequent events.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)